507062533 01/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7109370 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATRINE HVID ELLEGARD	08/21/2014
KARL KRISTIAN THOMSEN	08/24/2014
OLE KAAE HANSEN	08/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMLET PROTEIN A/S
Street Address:	SATURNVEJ 51
City:	HORSENS
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11021726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101094-0112 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF SIGNATURE: /COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-34164-443#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-34164-443#page3.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0073** 507062533

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Ole Kaae Hansen Skæring Strandvej 36 DK-8250 Egå Denmark

Katrine Hvid Ellegård Ahornvej 54A DK-8680 Ry Denmark

Karl Kristian Thomsen Askevej 29 DK-8700 Horsens Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Method for the manufacture of bio-products with a modified sugar profile

for which a European patent application was filed on 16 May 2012 under application number EP 12168274.4 to

Hamlet Protein A/S Saturnvej 51 DK-8700 Horsens Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any and all countries at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority, including under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent application as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisionals resulting therefrom to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Place and date: Horsen 2/8-14

Flace and date, 1707 0000

Katrine Hvid Ellegår

Assignment of European patent application number EP 12168274.4

Attorney Ref: P81202050EP00

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0074

Witness for Ole Kaae Hansen (Name and adress)	Witness for Katrine Hvid Ellegård (Name and adress)
BENTE THOMASEN	BENTE THOMHSEN
DAMAGER ZI	DAMAGER ZI
DV-7120 VELLES	DV-7,20 VEILE O
Source) Kellin	Deule Millien
(Witness signature)	(Witness signature)
Place and date: Honsins August 21-20 Karl Kristian Thomsen	2/4
Witness Karl Kristian Thomsen (Name and adress)	
BENTE THO MASEN	
DAMAGER 21	
OW -7,120 VG LE D DUY PULLUM (Witness signature)	

Assignment of European patent application number EP 12168274.4 Attorney Ref: P81202050EP00 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058585 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 01/03/2022